
Candia Bus 1
1st Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From bus yard take a left onto Rockingham Rd, at end take a right onto Hooksett Rd, take a left 
onto 101 E to exit 3. Go straight to stop sign, left onto Old Candia Rd

AM PM
STOP: 1st HILLCREST APARTMENTS  1-8 7:00 2:55

2nd HILLCREST APARTMENTS  9-24 7:00 2:55

Take a right onto Pine Ridge Dr
STOP: PINE RIDGE / FLINT 7:02 2:57

Right onto Flint Rd, 1st right onto Douglas
STOP: DOUGLAS / MANSEAU 7:04 2:59

DOUGLAS / FLINT 7:05 3:00

Take left onto Flint street
STOP: FLINT/ 62 FLINT / DOUGLAS 7:06 3:01

Continue straight, take next left back onto Pine Ridge to stop sign, right onto Old Candia Rd
STOP: 577 OLD CANDIA RD 7:09 3:04

635 OLD CANDIA RD 7:09 3:04

Take left onto Joan, follow around onto Walnut, left onto Chester Tpk
STOP: 1 CHESTER  TPK 7:12 3:07

Right onto Old Candia Rd
STOP: 644 OLD CANDIA RD 7:13 3:08

634 OLD CANDIA RD 7:13 3:09
578 OLD CANDIA RD 7:14 3:10

Take 3rd left onto South Rd
STOP: SOUTH /  OLD MANCHESTER 7:15 3:11

SOUTH / FIELDSTONE 7:16 3:12
274 SOUTH RD 7:16 3:12
174 SOUTH RD 7:17 3:13
SOUTH / BAKER / ADAM 7:17 3:13

Continue straight on South Rd. to end, right onto High St to light, left onto Deerfield Rd,
take1st left into school, drop students off at walkway, exit out of library entrance

Drop off for  7:30  



Candia Bus 1
2nd Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR
         

From library take left onto High St., right at light. At stop sign take right onto Old Candia Rd

AM PM
Take a left onto Stump Rd.
STOP: M & C DAYCARE ( stop at side door ) 7:40 3:30

Take right onto Main St, first left onto Chester Rd.
STOP: CHESTER / KAYLA DR 7:42 3:32

CHESTER / PALMER 7:43 3:32
 202 CHESTER RD 7:43 3:33
 292 CHESTER RD 7:44 3:34

CHESTER / CROWLEY / BROWN 7:46 3:36

Take a right onto Brown Rd
STOP: 486 BROWN RD 7:47 3:37

460 BROWN RD 7:47 3:37
BROWN / PALMER 7:49 3:39
BROWN / LALIBERTE 7:49 3:39
349 BROWN RD 7:50 3:40
287 BROWN RD 7:51 3:41
BROWN / WINSLOW 7:52 3:42
201 BROWN RD 7:52 3:42
167 BROWN RD 7:53 3:43
BROWN RD / CLARK'S DR 7:54 3:44
BROWN / HOOK RD 7:54 3:44

  

Right onto Old Candia Rd. 
Continue straight thru stop sign to blinking light, left onto Main St, continue through light,
1st left into school school. Drop students off at walkway, exit out library entrance 

Drop off for 8:05



Candia Bus 2
1st Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From bus yard take a left onto Rockingham Rd, at end take a right onto Hooksett Rd, take a left 
onto 101 E to exit 3. Right onto Raymond Rd, left at blinking light, continue thru light

AM PM
STOP: 39 DEERFIELD RD 7:00 2:50

115 DEERFIELD RD 7:01 2:51
DEERFIELD RD / OLD DEERFIELD 7:02 2:52

Take next right onto New Boston
STOP: NEW BOSTON / OLD DEERFIELD 7:03 2:53

Go across onto Critchett Rd, take right onto Island Rd
STOP: 93 ISLAND RD 7:06 2:56

ISLAND / BEANE ISLAND 7:06 2:56

Take a right onto Raymond Rd
STOP: 536 RAYMOND RD 7:08 2:58

446 RAYMOND RD 7:08 2:58
372 RAYMOND RD 7:09 2:59
100B RAYMOND RD 7:11 3:01

Bear right onto High St  
STOP: HIGH / HEALEY RD 7:15 3:05

259 HIGH ST 7:16 3:06
283 HIGH ST 7:16 3:06
HIGH / JANE DR 7:17 3:07
HIGH ST / HIGHLAND 7:18 3:08
533 HIGH ST 7:19 3:09
553 HIGH ST 7:20 3:10
575 HIGH ST 7:21 3:11
773  HIGH ST 7:22 3:12
HIGH / COUNTRY MANOR ( 843 HIGH ST ) 7:22 3:12
907 HIGH ST 7:23 3:13

 

Take 2nd right onto Rowes Corner, left onto Chester Tpk, left onto High St to lights,
left onto Deerfield Rd, 1st left into school. Drop students off at walkway, 
exit out library entrance

Drop off for  7:30  



Candia Bus 2
2nd Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From library take left onto High St, left at light onto Deerfield Rd, take 2nd left onto New Boston Rd
AM PM

STOP: 26 NEW BOSTON RD 7:38 3:33
287 NEW BOSTON RD 7:42 3:37
391 NEW BOSTON RD 7:43 3:38
465 NEW BOSTON RD 7:44 3:39

Take a right onto Currier Rd
STOP: 176 CURRIER RD 7:46 3:41

226 CURRIER RD 7:47 3:42
322 CURRIER RD 7:48 3:43
CURRIER / PODUNK 7:51 3:46

Take a left onto Podunk Rd
STOP: 113 PODUNK 7:51 3:47

64 PODUNK 7:52 3:47
PODUNK / MAYHEW 7:53 3:48

Go to end of Podunk, take a left onto North Rd, bear right at intersection to continue on North Rd
to end. Take right onto Deerfield road, take 2nd entrance into the school, drop students off at
walkway. Exit out library entrance

Drop off for 8:05



Candia Bus 3
1st Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From yard go right, left onto Rockingham Rd, right onto Hooksett Rd, left onto exit 2 101 East
Take exit 3 bear right, follow to blinking yellow light, take left. At lights take left onto High St

AM PM
Take a right onto Merrill Rd
STOP: 11 MERRILL RD 7:10 2:51

112 MERRILL 7:10 2:51
166 MERRILL RD 7:11 2:52
204 MERRILL RD 7:12 2:53
220 MERRILL RD 7:12 2:53
232 MERRILL RD 7:13 2:54
MERRILL / NORTH RD ( 794 North ) 7:13 2:54

North Rd starts at 794, continue to the right on North
STOP: NORTH / HORIZON 7:14 2:55

STOP: HORIZON / HORIZON INTERSECTION 7:16 2:58

Take a right continueing around
STOP: 139 HORIZON LN 7:17 2:59

At stop sign take a right onto North Rd
STOP: 608 NORTH RD 7:19 3:01

595 NORTH RD 7:19 3:01
NORTH / HALLS MILL 7:20 3:02
550 NORTH RD 7:20 3:02

Continue on North Rd which bears right at intersection
STOP: 480 NORTH RD 7:21 3:02

425 NORTH RD 7:21 3:02
395 / 387 NORTH RD   7:22 3:03
305 NORTH RD 7:22 3:03
195 NORTH RD 7:23 3:04
NORTH / HEALY RD 7:23 3:04
130 NORTH RD 7:24 3:05
13 NORTH RD 7:25 3:06

Take a right onto Deerfield Rd (Rte 43), school is 1/4 mile on right
Take 2nd right into school. Drop students off at walkway, exit out library entrance 

Drop off for 7:30



Candia Bus 3
2nd Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From library take left onto High St.,right at light to stop sign, continue across onto Main St
AM PM

STOP: 72 MAIN ST 7:40 3:31
85 MAIN ST 7:40 3:31

Take a right onto Adams Rd
STOP: 4 ADAMS 7:41 3:32

Continue to stop sign, take left onto Old Candia Rd, take 2nd left onto Main St
STOP: 235 MAIN ST 7:43 3:34

201 MAIN ST 7:43 3:34
195 MAIN ST 7:44 3:35
179 MAIN ST 7:44 3:35
174 MAIN ST 7:45 3:36

Take a right onto Patten Hill
STOP: 2 PATTEN HILL 7:45 3:36

59 PATTEN HILL 7:46 3:37
81 PATTEN HILL 7:46 3:37
109 PATTEN HILL 7:47 3:38
287 PATTEN HILL 7:47 3:38
295 PATTEN HILL 7:48 3:39
351 PATTEN HILL 7:48 3:39
378 PATTEN HILL 7:49 3:40
437 PATTEN HILL 7:49 3:40
480 PATTEN HILL 7:50 3:41
489 PATTEN HILL 7:50 3:41
PATTEN HILL / LANE RD / DEPOT RD 7:51 3:42

Take left onto Depot
STOP: 132 DEPOT RD 7:52 3:43

DEPOT / LANGFORD 7:53 3:44

Take a left onto Langford Rd
STOP: 132 LANGFORD RD 7:53 3:44

97 LANGFORD RD 7:53 3:44
75 LANGFORD RD 7:54 3:45

Take a left onto Raymond Rd, right onto High St. to light, right onto Deerfield Rd.
1st left into school. Drop students off at walkway, exit out library parking lot

Drop off for 8:05



Candia  Bus 4
2nd Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From lot: Right onto King, left at stop sign onto Rockingham to end, right onto Hooksett Rd,
continue under overpass take next left onto Old Candia Rd, left onto Chester Tpk

AM PM

STOP: CHESTER TPK / OLD MILL RD 7:40 3:40
220 CHESTER TPK 7:40 3:40
269 CHSTER TPK 7:41 3:41
360 CHESTER TPK 7:42 3:42
CHESTER TPK / TOWER HILL 7:43 3:43
469 CHESTER TPK 7:44 3:44
506 CHESTER TPK 7:44 3:44
543 CHESTER TPK 7:45 3:45
563 CHESTER TPK 7:45 3:45
585 CHESTER TPK 7:46 3:46
604 CHESTER TPK 7:46 3:46

Continue to stop sign, take right onto High St
STOP: 954 HIGH ST 7:48 3:48

878 HIGH ST 7:48 3:48
734 HIGH ST 7:49 3:49
610 HIGH ST 7:49 3:49
HIGH ST / BAKER RD 7:51 3:51
346 HIGH ST 7:52 3:52
338 HIGH ST 7:52 3:52

Take a right onto South Rd, left onto Adams Rd
STOP: 114 ADAMS RD 7:56 3:56

At stop sign take left Old Candia Rd, left at blinking light onto Main St, straight through light, 
1st left into school. Drop students off at walkway, exit out library entrance

Drop off for 8:05



take 2nd left to unload students Drop for 6:50 - 7:00

Candia Bus 5
2nd Run

Times Are Estimated 2018-19 YR

From lot: Right onto King, left at stop sign onto Rockingham, at stop sign right onto Hooksett Rd,
Left onto 101E to exit #3, right off the exit, continue onto Old Candia Rd, will become Raymond Rd 

AM PM
Take a right onto Blevens Dr, continue around cul-de-sac
STOP: BLEVENS / VIRGINIA 7:40 3:40

 Continue to stop sign. Take a right onto Raymond Rd
STOP: RAYMOND / DIAMOND HILL 7:42 3:42

RAYMOND / FOREST DR 7:43 3:43

Take a right onto Crittle Hill Rd
STOP: 47 CRITTLE HILL RD 7:45 3:45

Take right onto Raymond Rd
STOP: 531 RAYMOND RD 7:46 3:46

Continue on Raymond Rd, approxiametly 1 mile, take left onto Dudley Hill, left onto Critchett
STOP: 443 CRITCHETT RD 7:48 3:48

395 CRITCHETT RD 7:48 3:48
ISLAND RD / CRITCHETT RD 7:49 3:49

Take a left onto Critchett
STOP: 214 / 216 CRITCHETT RD 7:50 3:50

191 CRITCHETT RD 7:50 3:50
128 CRITCHETT RD 7:51 3:51
34 CRITCHETT RD 7:51 3:51

Continue across the intersection, at stop sign take a left onto Deerfield Rd
STOP: 184 DEERFIELD RD 7:53 3:53

164 DEERFIELD RD 7:53 3:53
134 DEERFIELD RD 7:54 3:54

School is 1/4 mile on right. Enter 2nd entrance, drop students off at walkway, exit out library 
entrance

Drop off for 8:05


